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Dear Valued Customer,

We would like to take this opportunity to welcome you to Abu Dhabi
Islamic Bank.

The purpose of this schedule of charges is to inform you about our
products and services with their assigned charges.

We have changed some of our existing rates, charges and fees.

Should you have any questions about this schedule of charges or any
other products and services, please do not hesitate to contact us on the
Priority Banking number 800 200.

In the event of any further change that is applied to this schedule of
charges, clients will be given a notice period of two months prior the
new charges become effective.

Yours sincerely,
ADIB Team

The effective date of the implementation of VAT in the UAE is 1% January
2018 and ADIB is obliged by law to apply VAT on its provision of services
from that date. VAT will be applicable on the fee amount based on UAE VAT
legislation.




Gold Diamond
PERSONAL ACCOUNTS
Monthly banking service fee () 150 300
Minimum amount required to be
ellg!ble to earn PI‘OfIt', if any, on 5,000 5,000
Saving Account (profits, if any, are
distributed on the first of January,
April, July and October) @
Unrestricted Recurring Investment
deposit account
Minimum opening amount 10,000 10,000
DEBIT CARD
Debit Card Issuance
First Debit card issuance Free Free
Replacement of Debit card 25 25
Using ADIB ATM
Withdrawal/Deposit Free Free
Balance inquiry Free Free
Mini-statement (last 5 transactions) Free Free
Transfer within accounts Free Free
Utility Bill payment (ADDC, AADC, Free Free
DEWA, SEWA, Etisalat)
Using Non-ADIB ATM in the UAE
Withdrawal 2 2
Inquiry 1 1
Decline for insufficient funds only 1 1

Using Non-ADIB ATM in the GCC
Withdrawal

as per host country

as per host country

Inquiry as per host country as per host country
Using Overseas ATM

Withdrawal as per host country as per host country
Non-AED Transaction Service Fee* 1.93% 1.93%

Copy of sales slip 25 25
CARDS AND CHEQUES

First Chequebook Free Free
Subsequent chequebook Free Free
Clearing cheques in UAE Free Free
Clearing cheques outside of UAE Free Free
Postdated cheques Free Free
Returned cheques 100 100
Special clearing 50 50

Stop payment 50 50
Certified cheque issuance 30 30

ADIB Etihad Guest Debit Card

(Optional)

Annual Fees/Renewal

Visa Gold Signature 350 N/A

Visa Diamond Infinite N/A 700

*Added over and above both of the spot rate that is applied by Visa on
the date of conversion and the Visa International Service Assessment Fee.
The new non-AED Transaction Service Fee of 1.93% shall be applicable
on these transactions from 15th August 2017, and until such date the
existing Non-AED Transaction Service Fee of 2% which already includes
the Visa International Service Assessment Fee shall continue to be
applicable on these such transactions.




VISA COVERED CARDS
ADIB Value+ Card

Annual Fees/Renewal
Replacement Fee
Supplementary Fee

ADIB Cashback Platinum Card

Gold

Free
100
4 Free (additional AED
250 per card)

Diamond

Free
100
4 Free (additional AED
250 per card)

Annual Fees/Renewal 1000 Free

Replacement Fee 100 100

Supplementary Fee 4 Free (additional AED 4 Free (additional AED
1000 per card) 1000 per card)

STANDING INSTRUCTIONS

Setting up Free Free

Per transaction Free Free

System auto transfer (account to Free Free

account)

Charitable donation Free Free

REMITTANCES

Inward Remittance in AED

Credited to account with ADIB Free Free

Paid in cash at ADIB counter Free Free

Paid to beneficiary account elsewhere

in UAE by SWIFT 40 25

In Foreign currency*
Paid in AED to an ADIB customer

Credited to account in local currency

Credited to account in same currency
Remitted elsewhere within UAE in same
currency

Outward Remittance SWIFT Transfer
Online transfers to other ADIB Accounts

Online transfers to other Accounts
outside ADIB in UAE

Branch / other transfers to accounts
outside ADIB

Online transfers to other Accounts
outside ADIB outside UAE

Transfers to GCC

Transfers to other countries
Confirmation of payment to beneficiary
SWIFT cancellation/funds recall

SWIFT inquires (overseas)

Current declared
buying rate
Current declared
buying rate
N/A
60

Free

1/ First transfer is free

20

60
80
50
75
40

*The applicable spot exchange rate shall be agreed upon and applied at the transaction time.

Current declared
buying rate
Current declared
buying rate
N/A
25

Free
Free

20

40
60
25
50
25
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Gold Diamond
DEMAND DRAFT
Issuance to customer 50 10
Payment order/Manager’s cheque 30 30
Cancellation (same day) In case of conversion In case of conversion
transaction, the applicable  transaction, the applicable
spot exchange rate shall be  spot exchange rate shall be
agreed upon and applied at  agreed upon and applied at
the transaction time. the transaction time.
Stop Payment 50 50
SERVICES
Mobile Banking Free Free
SMS Banking Free Free
Phone Banking Free Free
e-ADIB Internet Banking Free Free
Teller Service Free Free
Monthly Statement Free Free
FINANCES
Processing Fees (non refundable)
Car Finance 1% of finance amount 1% of finance amount
(minimum AED 500, (minimum AED 500,
maximum AED 1500) maximum AED 1500)
Personal Finance* 1% of finance amount 1% of finance amount
(minimum AED 500, (minimum AED 500,
maximum AED 2500) maximum AED 2500)
Early Settlement Fee The Total Outstanding The Total Outstanding
Amount (deferred Amount (deferred
outstanding amount) PLUS  outstanding amount) PLUS
upto 1% the outstanding upto 1% the outstanding
cost (where it should not cost (where it should not
exceed the unearned profit  exceed the unearned profit
or an amount of AED 10,000) or an amount of AED 10,000)
LESS upto 100%** of the LESS upto 100%** of the
unearned profit PLUS any unearned profit PLUS any
other due other due
amounts to the bank.*** amounts to the bank.***
Temporary Overdraft 100 100
Installment Postponement Free Free
Donation Commitment to Charity in
case of Late Payment™**** 100 100
Changing Post dated Cheque Free Free

*For personal finance, Tadawul and Sukuk Finance products, trading fee is applied.

**The appropriate percentage is at the full discretion of the bank.

***As per what was pre-agreed upon either was stipulated in the contract and /or published in the Bank’s schedule of charges.
****|f stipulated in the relevant document
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BANCATAKAFUL 15 dirham monthly 15 dirham monthly
Cash Cover Takaful Protection (Takaful contribution (Takaful contribution
(Optional) amount) amount)

Personal Finance Takaful fees (Optional) starting from 1.25%* starting from 1.25%*

ADIB Covered Card Takaful Protection

o 0.89% of Present 0.89% of Present
Monthly Contribution Amount

Balance** Balance**
(Optional)
Account services
Account closed within 12 months from 100 100
date of opening
Account balance certificate 50 50
Duplicate account statement 25 25
Document/Cheque copy AED 10 for less than  AED 10 for less than
1 year, AED 20 over 1 year, AED 20 over

1 year 1 year
Liability Certificate 100 100
Clearance Certificate 50 50
Other Certificate Free Free
SAFE DEPOSIT LOCKERS (cm )@
Small (35%25*7) 350 350
Medium (35%25%11) 500 500
Big (35*25*19) 800 800
Large (35*25*29) 1000 1000
Very Large (35*25*50) 1500 1500
Super (35*25*100) 2000 2000
Replacement Key 1000 1000
Safe Deposit locker’s Insurance 1000 1000

*Subject to policy terms & conditions
** Present Balance: As shown on the last ADIB Covered Card statement of account.

Notes:
(1)The Bank at its full discretion may waive the banking service fee if one of the following criteria is
continued to be met in a consistently manner in each month of the last 6 (six) months:

I - Gold:
a.The monthly available balance in all types of account(s) is between AED 250,000 and
AED 750,000 or
b. A minimum salary transferred each month to any ADIB account at the full discretion of the
customer shall be AED 40,000 or
c. By availing a Home Finance of AED 1.25 Million to AED 4 Million

a.The monthly available balance in all types of account(s) is above AED 750,000 or

b. A minimum salary transferred each month to any ADIB account at the full discretion of the
customer shall be AED 80,000 or

c. By availing a Home Finance above AED 4 Million

(2)  Ghina Takaful Protection Scheme for Ghina Accounts
« Monthly Takaful Contribution Amount = 0.02083% of the monthly investment amount
« Monthly Takaful Contribution Amount shall be deducted from excess of the deserved profit after profit
distribution. If such excess is not enough, the bank may either deduct it or the difference from same
excess of the subsequent month(s) or from shareholders’ funds as a donation.

(3) Annual rental charges payable in advance.

In the event of any change that is applied to this schedule of charges, clients will be given a notice period
of two months prior the new charges become effective.
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